#### Welcome to

# UMPQUA INVESTMENTS

Celebrating our first 90 years!

Manage Your Account The Smart (Phone) Way

Introducing Mobile Brokerage

<u>Learn More</u> »

### Access Your Account 24/7

If you haven't already, sign up now!

<u>Access</u> <u>»</u>

Featured Article

Is China About to Play its Rare Trump Card?

<u>View Article</u> <u>»</u>



J. Eric Field, CFP®, CIMA® Chief Executive Officer



Jeani Winterbourne, CRPC® President/Chief Operating Officer

#### WELCOME TO

## Umpqua Investments

Ninety years in the making, Umpqua Investments is a part of Umpqua Holdings Corporation. The Umpqua name stands for integrity, service and innovation in financial services. We have a common sense approach to investment services: Working together. The SEC Rule 606 requires all brokerage firms to make publicly available reports on their order routing practices. In accordance with Rule 606, Umpqua Investments' order routing statistics are available by clicking <u>here</u>

Read Umpqua Investments': <u>Continuity Plan and Privacy Policy</u> <u>UI Wrap Fee Brochure Part 2A</u> <u>UWA Wrap Fee Brochure Part 2A/2B</u>

#### 2019 Umpqua Investments | Member FINRA/SIPC

Umpqua Investments, Inc., is an affiliated company of Umpqua Bank. Umpqua Investments Inc., is not a bank. Securities, managed investments, insurance products and wealth management services are offered through Umpqua Investments, Inc., Member <u>FINRA/SIPC</u>. Umpqua Bank and Umpqua Investments, Inc., share revenue in certain instances. Securities, managed investments and insurance products are: · <u>NOT</u> A BANK DEPOSIT · <u>NOT</u> FDIC INSURED · <u>NOT</u> INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY · <u>NOT</u> BANK GUARANTEED · and <u>MAY</u> GO DOWN IN VALUE.

<u>Check the background</u> of this financial professional on FINRA's <u>BrokerCheck</u>